900212872 01/24/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| MYCAREERNETWORK.COM, LLC | | 01/24/2012 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KWANTEK, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9300 SHELBYVILLE ROAD, SUITE 600 | |
| City: | LOUISVILLE | |
| State/Country: | KENTUCKY | |
| Postal Code: | 40222 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3110806 | BRAINGAIN |
| Serial Number: | 85359754 | KWANTEK |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)627-8707

Email: trademarks@skofirm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Tennia Y. Hill

Address Line 1: 2000 PNC Plaza, 500 West Jefferson St

Address Line 2: Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC
Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 430487/352464 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Tennia Y. Hill |
| Signature: | /tennia y. hill/ |
| Date: | 01/24/2012 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=KWANTEK, LLC - filed Art of Amendment (name change)#page1.tif

CH \$65.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0423

amcray AMD

Alison Lundergan Grimes Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed:

Received and Filed: 1/12/2012 2:24 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MYCAREERNETWORK.COM, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of the Kentucky Limited Liability Company Act, these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization of MyCareerNetwork.com, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company (the "Company"), are hereby adopted:

- 1. The name of the Company is MyCareerNetwork.com, LLC.
- 2. The Articles of Organization are hereby amended by deleting the text of Article I thereof and substituting in place thereof:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Company is Kwantek, LLC."

3. This Amendment to the Articles of Organization was approved by the Members of the Company in accordance with the operating agreement and the Kentucky Limited Liability Company Act on the 16th day of December, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned duly authorized Manager of the Company, has executed these Articles of Amendment as of this 16th day of December, 2011.

Kwantek, LLC

Bv:

Manager

This Instrument Prepared By:

Lynn H. Wangerin Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 2000 PNC Plaza 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202-2874 (502) 333-6000

430487.346118/777036.1

RECORDED: 01/24/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0424